

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2016-2-4 OF 11 FEBRUARY 2016 "ON THE COMPOSITION OF THE GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES COMMISSION"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(26) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University (meeting of 6 June 2023, Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-264) and the results of the online vote carried out on the basis of the aforementioned Resolution, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby d e c i d e s:

to repeal Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-2-4 of 11 February 2016 "On the Composition of the General University Studies Commission" (with all subsequent amendments and addenda).